
 

TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN 
 

 

Sub:  Cancellation of the E-Tender, RFX No. 7000009534   providing for skilled man power as 

Technical Operators, Jr. Technicians at various Substations under EHV (O&M) Division. II, Pune 

(Zone III) for the period of one year. 

 

 

Ref: 1. T. O. E- Tender no. EE/EHV/O&M/DN-II/T/E-Tender-04/2018-19 

        2. T.O. extension no. EE/869 Dt: 18.08.2018.     

        3. Two no. of response was received                      

 

 

This is to inform that the following E-Tender is here by declared as cancelled. 

 

Concerned may please note. 

 

Sr. 

No. 
E-Tender No. E-Tender Name Estimated cost 

1 

RFX No. 

7000009534 
 

E-Tender, RFX No. 7000009534   providing for 

skilled man power as Technical Operators, Jr. 

Technicians at various Substations under EHV 

(O&M) Division. II, Pune (Zone III) for the period 

of one year. 

Rs. 

50,03,011.20/-            

( Including GST) 

                                                                                                            

                                                                                                      

 

                                                                    -Sd-                    

                                                                                                                            Mrs. P.U.Raut                           

                                                                                                                   Executive Engineer  

           EHV O&M Division II Pune 

 

 
MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY     

TRANSMISSION CO.LTD 

CIN No. U40109MH2005SGCI53646 

EHV O&M DIVN-II PUNE-30  

NEW PARVATI S/STN., SR. NO-121, 

NEAR DIPAK NITRET CO. SINHGAD ROAD, 

PUNE - 410030 

�- PH.NO.020-24250602/1 ( FAX NO.) 020-24250031 

E-mail: ee6120@mahatransco.in 

 

 

EE/EHV /O&M/PN /Tech-/      898                                          DT:  27.08.2018 


